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Multilayer Band Pass Filter (Balance Output Type)
For 2400–2500MHz

DEA202450BT-7210A1
2.0x1.25mm [EIA 0805]*
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
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Multilayer Band Pass Filter (Balance Output Type)
For 2400–2500MHz

SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS

RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN EVALUATION BOARD

DEA202450BT-7210A1

Conformity to RoHS Directive
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Marking

0.65±0.20

1 Unbalanced port
2 GND
3 Balanced port
4 Balanced port
5 GND
6 GND

Terminal functions
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Port extension value is
139.56ps for all port.

Line width is designed to match 50Ω
characteristic impedance depending
on PCB material and thickness.

RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://product.tdk.com/en/environment/rohs/
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DEA202450BT-7210A1

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

・Ta: +25±5°C

TEMPERATURE RANGE

Item
Frequency Range
(MHz)

Min. Typ. Max.

Unbalanced Port Characteristic Impedance (�) 50 (Nominal)
Balanced Port Characteristic Impedance (�) Matched to TI CC253x, CC254x, CC85xx series
Insertion Loss (dB) 2400 to 2500 — 0.95 1.5

Attenuation (dB)
4800 to 5000 15 28 —
7200 to 7500 20 33 —

Return Loss at Unbalanced Port (dB) 2400 to 2500 10 22 —
Phase Balance (deg.) 2400 to 2500 165 183 195
Amplitude Balance (dB) 2400 to 2500 –2 –0.67 2

Operating temperature Storage temperature

°C °C
–40 to +85 –40 to +85
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DEA202450BT-7210A1

FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS

SDS21 INSERTION LOSS SDS21 ATTENUATION

SSS11 RETURN LOSS at UNBALANCE PORT SDD22 RETURN LOSS at BALANCE PORT

PHASE BALANCE AMPLITUDE BALANCE

5.0

4.0

4.5

3.0

3.5

2.0

2.5

1.0

1.5

0.0

0.5

In
se

rt
io

n 
Lo

ss
( d

B
)

Frequency(MHz)
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000

60

40

50

30

20

10

0

A
tte

nu
at

io
n(

dB
)

1000500 80002000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000 75001500

Frequency(MHz)

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

R
et

ur
n 

Lo
ss

( d
B

)

Frequency(MHz)
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

R
et

ur
n 

Lo
ss

( d
B

)

Frequency(MHz)
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000

160

170

180

190

165

175

185

195

200

P
ha

se
 B

al
an

ce
( d

eg
.)

Frequency(MHz)
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

–3.0

–2.5

–2.0

–1.5

–1.0

–0.5

0.5

0

A
m

pl
itu

de
 B

al
an

ce
( d

B
)

Frequency(MHz)
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000



R F  C o m p o n e n t s

• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Before using these products, be sure to request the delivery specifications.

RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE

t3 : Time within 5°C of actual peak temperature 
The maximum number of reflow is 3.

Preheating
Soldering 
Critical zone (T3 to T4) Peak

Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3

150°C 200°C 60 to 120sec 217°C 60 to 120sec 240 to 260°C 30sec max.

t3

t1

Preheating

t2

Soldering

T3 T3

T4

T2

T1

t: Time

T
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Peak

6°C/sec
or lower

3°C/sec
or lower



R F  C o m p o n e n t s

• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Before using these products, be sure to request the delivery specifications.

20150605 / rf_bpf_dea202450bt-7210a1_zh.fm20150605 / rf_bpf_dea202450bt-7210a1_zh.fm

AV 

‘ ’

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11) /

(12)

(13) 

  


